

Parent and Student Chromebook Agreement

MULVANE MIDDLE/HIGH SCHOOL

We acknowledge that we have read and agree to the following documents available at

http://www.usd263.com/vnews/display.v/SEC/Technology.

- Mulvane School District Chromebook Guide
- Mulvane Middle/High School Chromebook Agreement
- Mulvane School District E-mail, Network, and Internet Acceptable use Policies

STUDENT AGREEMENT

As a learner, I agree that I will:

- Use appropriate language when writing emails, journals, and other forms of communication. I will not create, or encourage others to create, discourteous or abusive content.
- Not use electronic communication to spread rumors, gossip, or engage in activity that is harmful to other persons.
- Take care of my Chromebook and never leave it unattended or loan it to other individuals.
- Protect my Chromebook by carrying it securely in a district-issued case and preventing careless or malicious damage.
- Know where my Chromebook is at all times.
- Not alter or attempt to change the management settings on my Chromebook.
- Arrive at school with my Chromebook charged.
- Keep food and beverages away from my Chromebook as they may cause damage.
- Not use the Chromebook camera to take and/or distribute inappropriate and unethical material.
- Not disassemble any part of my Chromebook or attempt any repairs.
- Not place decorations (such as stickers, markers, etc.) on my Chromebook or charger.
- Not deface the serial number sticker or asset (ID) tag on any Chromebook.
- Be responsible for all damages or loss.
- Return the Chromebook, case, and power cord in good working condition.
- Follow the procedures and policies outlined in the Chromebook Guide and Mulvane School District Acceptable Use Policies both at school and at home.

I understand that any violation of this agreement may result in the suspension or loss of my Chromebook and school network privileges. Additionally, I may face disciplinary action for such violations.



Parent/Guardian and Student Chromebook Agreement

MULVANE MIDDLE/HIGH SCHOOL

PARENT/GUARDIAN AGREEMENT

- I understand that my family's responsibilities include:
- Ensuring my child meets the expectations outlined in the Mulvane Chromebook Guide and the Mulvane School District Acceptable Use Policies.
- Protecting the Chromebook, within reason, against damage, loss, or theft.
- Ensuring my child reports damage to the Mulvane School District in a timely manner.
- The parent/guardian must create a parent/guardian Securly Parent Portal account. ٠

⇒https://www.usd263.com/vnews/display.v/SEC/Technology%7CStudent/Parent%20Securly%20Portal

⇒http://bit.ly/usd263

In consideration of the privileges and opportunities afforded by the use of Mulvane School District technology resources, I hereby release the Mulvane School District, its employees, and administrators from any and all claims of any nature arising from my child's use or inability to use these resources, including but not limited to claims that may arise from unauthorized use of a Chromebook. I also understand that it is impossible for Mulvane School District to restrict access to all controversial materials, and I will not hold the District responsible for materials accessed with a District Chromebook. I accept full responsibility for my child's use of the Chromebook while not in a school setting and understand that my child's Chromebook use is subject to the same rules and requirements when used off-campus. I understand that my child's Chromebook privileges may be suspended or revoked for violations of this Agreement.

Chromebook Fees and Repairs

As part of their participation in the Chromebook program, students will pay an annual nonrefundable Technology Fee of \$25.00. The District will use the following guidelines for determining costs associated with repairs/replacements:

- In the case of damage, the District will charge a minimum fee of \$5 and a maximum fee of \$25 for each Chromebook repair.
- The District will charge the student the full costs of replacing any lost or damaged bags and chargers.
- The student will be charged the full cost of repair if it is determined that damages occurred by intentional misuse or abuse.
- The student will be held responsible for the full replacement cost of the Chromebook if it is lost or stolen (approximately \$355.00).

Student Name (Please Print)______ Student Signature

Parent Name (Please Print) Parent Signature

Date:_____ Chromebook Asset (ID) Tag Number _____